
From: Sue Mara
Sent: 10/14/2013 3:40:39 PM

audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov (audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Andy Brown 
(abb@eslawfirm.com); Cherry, Brian K
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); case.admin@sce.com 
(case.admin@sce.com); charlie.buck@energycenter.org 
(charlie.buck@energycenter.org); berlin@susieberlinlaw.com 
(berlin@susieberlinlaw.com); breid@olivineinc.com (breid@olivineinc.com); 
Barbara Barkovich (barbara@barkovichandyap.com); BarmackM@calpine.com 
Barmack (barmackm@calpine.com); clamasbabbini@comverge.com 
(clamasbabbini@comverge.com); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); 
Middlekauff, Charles (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); 
janet.combs@sce.com (janet.combs@sce.com); dwang@nrdc.org 
(dwang@nrdc.org); Dan Douglass (douglass@energyattomey.com); 
elcelly@marinenergyauthority. org (ekelly@marinenergyauthority .org); 
David.Weidberg@jci.com (David.Weidberg@jci.com); HSANDERS@caiso.com 
(HSANDERS@caiso.com); cmeehan@comverge.com (cmeehan@comverge.com); 
everitt@ecobee.com (everitt@ecobee.com); David.Lowrey@sce.com 
(David.Lowrey@sce.com); jeff@jbsenergy.com (jeff@jbsenergy.com); Carolyn 
Kehrein (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); JLeslie@McKennaLong.com Leslie 
(JLeslie@McKennaLong.com); jack@casaraquel.com Ellis (jack@casaraquel.com); 
tlong@tum.org (tlong@tum.org); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
marcel@tum.org (marcel@tum.org); sephra.ninow@energycenter.org 
(sephra.ninow@energycenter.org); mrw@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); 
rl@eslawfirm.com (rl@eslawfirm.com); wmc@a-klaw.com (wmc@a-klaw.com); 
service@cforat.org (service@cforat.org); philm@scdenergy.com 
(philm@scdenergy.com); tderivi@scppa.org (tderivi@scppa.org); 
KDeremer@sdge.com (KDeremer@sdge.com);
sachu.constantine@energycenter.org (sachu.constantine@energycenter.org); 
lnavarro@edf.org (lnavarro@edf.org); willem.fadrhonc@stem.com 
(willem.fadrhonc@stem.com); Rich.Quattrini@jci.com (Rich.Quattrini@jci.com); 
olivia.samad@sce.com (olivia.samad@sce.com); khy@CPUC.CA.GOV 
(khy@CPUC.CA.GOV); Mona Tiemey-Lloyd (mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com); 
nes@a-klaw.com Sheriff (nes@a-klaw.com); xl2@cpuc.ca.gov (xl2@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Scarlett Liang-Uejio (scl@cpuc.ca.gov); Sue Mara (sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com); 
liddell@energyattomey.com Liddell (liddell@energyattomey.com); Sara Myers 
(ssmyers@att.net); Jeremy Waen (JWaen@MarinEnergy.com); Shalini Swaroop 
(sswaroop@MarinEnergy.com)

To:

Cc:
Bee:
Subject: R. 13-09-011 (Demand Response) DACC-AReM Prehearing Conference Statement 

To Service List in R. 13-09-011 (Demand Response OIR):
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Attached is the Prehearing Conference Statement of the Direct Access Customer Coalition 
(DACC) and Alliance for Retail Energy Markets (AReM) for R. 13-09-011 on Demand 
Response, which is being served today, October 14, 2013, on the service lists in R. 13-09-011 
and R.07-01-041. The Certificate of Service is also attached.

This e-mail is for the service list in R. 13-09-011. A second e-mail is being sent for the service 
list in R.07-01-041. If you are on both service lists, you will receive these documents twice.

Regards,

Sue Mara
On behalf of DACC and AReM

Sue Mara
RTOAdvisors, L.L.C.
164 Springdale Way 
Redwood City, CA 94062
sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com
(415) 902-4108
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